## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tae-yeon Won	07/08/2013
Charles Hughes	07/08/2013
Brad Day	07/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Scientific Corporation			
Street Address:	1001 Oakdale Road			
City:	Oakdale			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15071			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61708839
Application Number:	13933426
PCT Number:	US2013049051

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: dditzenberger@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5014.0127 ASSN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick L. Tolhurst
	PAIENI

502444599 REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0943

61708839

ICH \$120,00 6

Signature:	/frederick I. tolhurst/
Date:	08/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=12-108-Assignment#page1.tif source=12-108-Assignment#page2.tif source=12-108-Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0944

Assignment of Rights of Patent/Invention	Client Docket No.		
	12-108		

## U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 61/708,839

Filed: October 2, 2012

U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/933,426

Filed: July 2, 2013

International Patent Application No.: PCT/US13/49051

Filed: July 2, 2013

Assignor/Inventor: TAE-YEON WON, 555 Azalea Lane, Bridgeville, PA 15017, United

States, Citizen of South Korea

CHARLES HUGHES, 200 Kenrich Drive, Moon Township, PA 15108,

United States, Citizen of the United States

BRAD DAY, 215 Hooks Lane, Canonsburg, PA 15317, United States,

Citizen of the United States

<u>Assignee</u>: INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, 1001 Oakdale Road, Oakdale, PA 15071, United States

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s) have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in: ALARM ENHANCING PROTECTIVE COVER FOR SAFETY INSTRUMENTS WITH OPTIONAL CALIBRATION CHAMBER

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I/we am/are making application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I/we desire(s) to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application(s) disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

PATENT REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0945 Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, and assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this	day of	July	in the year	2013
to me	-	WWw.gr.p.		
Signature of Assignor/I	·		سل مل	and the ske of the ske
Executed this 8				
Corte				
Signature of Assignor/I	inventor: Charle	s Hughes		

******	*****	*****	****	********
Executed this	<u> </u>	of JULY	in the y	ear <u>2013</u>
Signature of Assign	or/Inventor: E	Brad Day		

3

PATENT REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0947